

29 May 2024

OIA-680



Tēnā koe

Response to your request

Thank you for your request, for questions 5-8, transferred from Porirua City Council (their reference #24-059) on 13 May 2024 asking for the following:

- 5. When will the Porirua Central City wastewater storage tank be finished?
- 6. What is the breakdown of costs so far, of the Porirua Central City wastewater storage tank?
- 7. If this is the first of 5 wastewater storage tanks in the network when will the rest be built?
- 8. What is the cost for the other 4 wastewater storage tanks?

Your request is responded to in accordance with the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987. The answers to your questions are enclosed as an Appendix following this letter.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to email us at official.information@wellingtonwater.co.nz

Nāku noa, nā



Group Manager Network Development and Delivery

For the latest news and updates, follow us on our social channels:





f /wellingtonwater 💟 @wgtnwaternz & @wgtnwateroutage



@wellington_water



Appendix

5. When will the Porirua Central City wastewater storage tank be finished?

The current forecast completion of the project is mid 2026, (the date will be dependent on the weather during construction over the next two years.

6. What is the breakdown of costs so far, of the Porirua Central Citywastewater storage tank?

Description	Cost (\$million)	Date
Design, consenting &	6.5	Completed March 2023
procurement		
Access bridge construction	2.5	Completed mid 2022
Wastewater storage construction	29	April 2023 -April 2024
TOTAL	38	

7. If this is the first of 5 wastewater storage tanks in the network - when will the rest be built?

The remainder of the storage tanks are not scheduled for construction in the proposed 2024-2034 Porirua City Council Long Term Plan.

8. What is the cost for the other 4 wastewater storage tanks?

The most recent/current information Wellington Water has in relation to the estimated cost for the other wastewater storage tanks is sourced from the Porirua Network Improvement Programme - Wastewater Overflow Reduction Master Plan Strategy, prepared in November 2019. Section 4 on cost is attached for your information.

For the latest news and updates, follow us on our social channels:



/wellingtonwater



@wgtnwaternz & @wgtnwateroutage



@wellington_water